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Notes:

cfOtjf/ ;f]djf/ d+unjf/ a'wjf/ laxLjf/ z'qmjf/ zlgjf/
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@)*@ >fj0f Jul/Aug 2025
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Notes:

Head Office
205 Tangal Marg, P.O. Box 1622
Kathmandu, Nepal

Tel : +977-1-4527101/170/171/172

Email: info@sgic.com.np
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Notes:

Head Office
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Tel : +977-1-4527101/170/171/172

Email: info@sgic.com.np

Web: www.sgic.com.np
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Notes:
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Koshi Province 
Province/Branch Office - Mahendra Chowk 9, Biratnagar, 021-503116/503112 , brt@sgic.com.np
Birtamod - Bhadrapur Road, Birtamod, Jhapa, 023-535010 , btm@sgic.com.np
Itahari - Purba line Milan chowk, 025-580411/589333, itahari@sgic.com.np
Duhabi - Sunsari,Duhabi, 025-542993, duhabi@sgic.com.np
Dharan - Dharan -9,College Road, 025-571054, dharan@sgic.com.np
Damak - Damak-5, Jhapa, 023-570043, damak@sgic.com.np
BiratChowk - Biratchowk, 021-590276, biratchowk@sgic.com.np
Inaruwa - Inaruwa-1, 025-590947, inaruwa@sgic.com.np

Madhesh Province
Province/Branch Office - Adarshnagar 10, Birgunj, 051-520076/529169, brj@sgic.com.np
Janakpur - Bhanu Chowk, Janakpur-1, 041-525799, jnk@sgic.com.np
Nijgadh - Sahid Chowk, Nijgadh-7, 053-540326, nijgadh@sgic.com.np
Hariwan - Hariwan -11,Krishna Chowk, Sarlahi, 046-530690, hariwan@sgic.com.np
Bardibas - Bardibas -1, Mahottari, 044-550488, bardibas@sgic.com.np 
Lahan - Lahan -4, Siraha,033-563673, lahan@sgic.com.np
Chandranigahapur - Chandrapur-4, 055-540550, chandranigahapur@sgic.com.np 

Bagmati Province
Jawalakhel - Jawalakhel, Lalitpur, 01-5439577, ltp@sgic.com.np
Lagankhel - Lagenkhel, Lalitpur 5, 01-5546728/5549328, ptn@sgic.com.np
Bhaktapur - Sallaghari, Bhaktapur, 01-6614022/6618422, bkt@sgic.com.np
Gatthaghar - Madhyapurthimi 03, Gatthaghar, 01-6610124, bhaktapur@sgic.com.np
Sundhara - Malla Complex, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu, 01-5351504, sdr@sgic.com.np
Gongabu - Gongabu, Kathmandu, 01-5901241, gongabu@sgic.com.np
Kalimati - Kalimati, Kathmandu, 01-5371544/01-5371744, kalimati@sgic.com.np
Maharajgunj - Maharajgunj-03, Kathmandu, 01-4720429, maharajgunj@sgic.com.np
Pepsicola - Pepsicola-32, 01-4790907, pepsicola@sgic.com.np
New Baneshwor - New-Baneshwor, 01-4591999, baneshwor@sgic.com.np
Chabahil - Tusal-07, Chabahil, Kathmandu, 01-4589522, chabahil@sgic.com.np
Newroad - Pyukha, Kathmandu, 01-5338247, newroad@sgic.com.np
Battar - Battar-4, 010-560954, battar@sgic.com.np
Rasuwa - Syaprubeshi, 01-0541074, rasuwa@sgic.com.np
Charikot - Bhimeshwor-6, Charikot, 049-421178, charikot@sgic.com.np
Banepa - Chardobato-07, Banepa, Kavre, 011-660144, banepa@sgic.com.np
Narayanghat - Pulchowk, Narayanghat, 056-598066, ngt@sgic.com.np
Hetauda - Hetauda-4, 057-590635/523494, hetauda@sgic.com.np
Tandi - Ratnanagar-10, Bakulhar, 056-494406, tadi@sgic.com.np 
 

Branch Details:
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Branch Details:

Gandaki Province
Province/Branch Office- Newroad, Pokhara, 061-585300/575024, pkr@sgic.com.np
Waling - Waling-8, Katunje, 063-441339, walling@sgic.com.np
Kawasoti - Indrachowk, Kawasoti -2, 078-540497, kawasoti@sgic.com.np 
Baglung - Jeep Park, Baglung- 2, 068-522142, baglung@sgic.com.np
Lekhnath - Taal Chowk -29, Kaski, 061-564678, lekhnath@sgic.com.np
 

Lumbini Province
Province/Branch Office -  Kalikanagar, Butwal-11, 071-535036, lumbini@sgic.com.np
Bhairahawa - Si.Na.Pa 13, Hatbajar line, 071-590407/575405, bhairahawa@sgic.com.np
Jeetpur - Jeetpur- 4 , Kapilbastu, 076-550441, jtp@sgic.com.np
Dang - Ghorahi -15, Dang, 082- 590300, dang@sgic.com.np
Manigram - Tilottama-05, Manigram, 071-561004, manigram@sgic.com.np
Nepalgunj - Nepalgunj-12 Surkhetroad, 081-531389, npj@sgic.com.np
Pharsatikar - Suddodan-4, Pharsatikar, 071-400219, pharsatikar@sgic.com.np

Karnali Province
Province/Branch Office - Birendranagar-3, Surkhet, 083- 590453/523082, surkhet@sgic.com.np

Sudurpashchim Province
Province/Branch Office - Bhansar Road, Chauraha, Dhangadhi, 091-417749/50, dhn@sgic.com.np
Attariya - Lotus Galli, Attariya , Kailali, 091-550385, attariya@sgic.com.np 
Mahendranagar -  Mahendranagar, Galli No.4, 099-521288, mahendranagar@sgic.com.np
Tikapur - Tikapur -1, Kailali, 091-560015, tikapur@sgic.com.np


